
39 Newry - Kilkeel

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Newry, Newry Bus Station
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Rostrevor, Bridge Street
Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot

LF

0615
0630
0640

LF

0650
0704
0714
0735

0710
0725
0735

LF

0740
0800
0810
0835

LF

0835
0850
0900

LF LF LF

0915 then at
these mins
past each

hour

15

until

1515
0935 35 1535
0945 45 1545
1010 10 1610

1550
1610
1620

LF

1615
1635
1645
1710

LF

1715
1735
1745
1810

LF

1745
1805
1815

LF

1815
1835
1845
1910

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Newry, Newry Bus Station
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Rostrevor, Bridge Street

LF

2015
2035

LF

2105
2120
2130

Saturdays
Vehicle Type

Newry, Newry Bus Station
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Rostrevor, Bridge Street
Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot

0615
0630
0640

LF

0650
0705
0715
0735

0710
0725
0735

LF

0915
0935
0945
1010

LF

1115
1135
1145
1210

LF

1315
1335
1345
1410

LF

1515
1535
1545
1610

LF

1715
1735
1745
1810

LF

1915
1935
1945
2010

LF

2115
2130
2140

Sundays
Vehicle Type

Newry, Newry Bus Station
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Rostrevor, Bridge Street
Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot

0710
0725
0735

LF

1115
1130
1140
1205

1315
1330
1340
1405

LF

1715
1730
1740
1805

LF

1915
1930

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



39 Kilkeel - Newry

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Notes

Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot
Rostrevor, Mary Street
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Newry, Newry Bus Station

LF

0645
0655
0710

LF

0710
0720
0735

0740
0750
0805

LF

0740
0805
0815
0835

LF

0905
0915
0930

LF LF LF

0915 then at
these mins
past each

hour

15

until

1415
0940 40 1440
0950 50 1450
1010 10 1510

LF

NSch

1515
1540
1550
1610

LF

1625
1635
1655

LF

1615
1640
1650
1710

LF

1715
1740
1750
1810

LF

1815
1840
1850
1910

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot
Rostrevor, Mary Street
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Newry, Newry Bus Station

LF

1915
1940
1950
2010

LF

2040
2100

Saturdays
Vehicle Type

Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot
Rostrevor, Mary Street
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Newry, Newry Bus Station

0645
0655
0710

0740
0750
0805

LF

0740
0805
0815
0830

LF

1015
1040
1050
1110

LF

1215
1240
1250
1310

LF

1415
1440
1450
1510

LF

1615
1640
1650
1710

LF

1815
1840
1850
1910

LF

2015
2040
2050
2110

Sundays
Vehicle Type

Kilkeel, Kilkeel Bus Depot
Rostrevor, Mary Street
Warrenpoint, Warrenpoint Square
Newry, Newry Bus Station

0740
0750
0805

LF

0915
0925
0940

LF

1215
1240
1250
1305

1415
1440
1450
1505

LF

1815
1840
1850
1905

Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



39 Newry - Kilkeel

Important information related to service 39 at 19:35:11 on 13th August 2025

Newry / Kilkeel Service Information

Newry / Kilkeel Service Information

Valid from 0700 on 31 Jul 2025 until 2300 on 13 Aug 2025

The A2 road from Rostrevor to Kilkeel is closed for emergency repairs to be carried out to Cassy Water Bridge. Service 39
will only be able to operate between Newry to Rostrevor. This closure will be in operation for approximately a week (from
31/7). Any passengers looking to travel from Newry to Kilkeel will have to go via Newcastle using services 240 and 37.
Update @15:56 13.08.2025 - Services will resume as normal tomorrow 14.08.2025.
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